RESOLUTION No. 2 of 2022

A RESOLUTION OF CITY COUNCIL FOR THE CITY OF NANTICOKE CONFIRMING THE APPOINTMENTS OF MAYOR KEVIN COUGHLIN TO VARIOUS BOARDS, AUTHORITIES AND COMMISSIONS OF THE CITY OF NANTICOKE

WHEREAS, the City of Nanticoke has various Boards, Authorities and Commissions which are appointed by the Mayor and approved by the City Council; and

WHEREAS, the Mayor, through Executive Orders, has appointed individuals to various

boards, authorities and commissions subject to approval by City Council; and

WHEREAS, the City Council for the City of Nanticoke wishes to approve said appointments.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Nanticoke and it is hereby resolved by the authority of the same as follows:

1. The City Council of the City of Nanticoke hereby approves the Mayor's appointments to the following:

MUNICIPAL AUTHORITY

NameTermEugene Danowski5-year

Expiration Date 12/31/2026

ZONING BOARD

<u>Name</u> Michael Jezewski <u>Term</u> 5-year Expiration Date 12/31/2026

PLANNING COMMISSION

Name	Term	Expiration Date
Michael Bohan	5-year	12/31/2026
Stephen Buchinski	5-year	12/31/2026

POLICE CIVIL SERVICE BOARD

Name	Term	Expiration Date
John Gregorowicz	3-year	12/31/2024

FIRE CIVIL SERVICE BOARD

Name	Term	Expiration Date
Larry Karnes	3-year	12/31/2024

HOUSING AUTHORITY

<u>Name</u>	Term	Expiration Date
Kenny James	5-year	12/31/2026

RESOLVED, this 3rd day of January 2022, by the City Council of the City of Nanticoke,

Luzerne County, Pennsylvania.

ATTEST:

CITY OF NANTICOKE COUNCIL

By: ____

Jennifer W. Polito, City Clerk

WILLIAM BROWN Council President